

1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205

purchasing@mymanatee.org

Solicitation Addendum

Addendum No.: 5

Solicitation No.: 21-TA003713AJ

Project No.: 6105280

Solicitation Title: Bradenton Beach Gravity Sewer Replacement

Addendum Date: August 20, 2021 Procurement Contact: Abigail Jenkins

IFBC No. 21-TA003713AJ is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This Addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of IFBC No. 21-TA003713AJ.

CHANGE TO:

ADVERTISEMENT PAGE, DATE, TIME, AND PLACE DUE

Change to Advertisement Page, Date, Time, and Place Due as follows:

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this IFBC is <u>August 24</u>, <u>2021</u>, at 3:00 PM ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 prior to the Due Date and Time.

CHANGE TO:

SECTION A, INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS, ARTICLE A.01 BID DUE DATE

Change to Section A, Information for Bidders, Article A.01 Bid Due Date as follows:

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this Invitation for Bid Construction (IFBC) is <u>August 24, 2021</u>, at 3:00 PM ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 and time stamped by a Procurement representative prior to the Due Date and Time.

CHANGE TO:

SECTION A, INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS, ARTICLE A.51 SOLICITATION SCHEDULE

Change to Section A, Information for Bidders, Article A.51 Solicitation Schedule as follows:

The following schedule has been established for this Solicitation process. Refer to the County's website (www.mymanatee.org > Business > Bids & Proposals) for meeting locations and updated information pertaining to any revisions to this schedule.

Scheduled Item	Scheduled Date
Non-Mandatory Information Conference	June 17, 2021 @ 11:00 AM, ET
Question and Clarification Deadline	June 24, 2021
Final Addendum Posted	July 6, 2021
Bid Response Due Date and Time	August 24, 2021, 3:00 PM, ET
Due Diligence Review Completed	August 2021
Projected Award	September 2021

REPLACE:

ELECTRONIC BID PRICING FORM APPENDIX K REVISED

Replace Electronic Bid Pricing Form Appendix K, Revision No. 2 issued with Addendum No. 4 with the Electronic Bid Pricing Form Appendix K, Revision No. 3 issued with this Addendum No. 5 and available for download as a separate document.

Revision No. 3 is to correct calculation error in "Proposed Improvements Subtotal" cell.

NOTE:

Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are <u>underlined</u> have been added or changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

END OF ADDENDUM

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE

APPENDIX K REVISION NO. 3 **BID FORM** BRADENTON BEACH GRAVITY REPLACEMENT Bid "A" BASED ON 670 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION Bidder must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive. **DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** I. MISCELLANEOUS Mobilization (10%) LS 2 LS Maintenance of Traffic 3 Erosion and Sediment Control LS Clearing and Grubbing 4 LS 5 Preconstruction Video LS Project Signs LS Record Drawings LS SUBTOTAL \$ II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS 12" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) 190 LF 9 LF 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) 2050 1000 10 10" PVC C900 DR 25 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) LF 8" PVC C900 DR 25 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) LF 11 975 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Certalok (Close Tolerance HDD) 12 550 LF Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch SDR 13 69 EA 26 WYE (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch PVC C900 WYE (6" Branch to fit SDR 26 Service) CTHDD Tie-Ins 9 EA (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch PVC C900 WYE (6" Branch to fit SDR 26 Service) 13th Street Tie-Ins 8 EA (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 12-inch x 6-inch 16 EA PVC SDR 26 WYE Construct and Connect Service Lateral (Private Property) 17 34 EA Construct Service Lateral (Private Property) (Addendum No. 3) 200 LF Cut In Manhole 20 Precast Polymer Concrete Manhole (Addendum No. 3) 3 EA Standard Precast Concrete Manhole 21 14 EΑ

Bidder Name:

APPENDIX K REVISION NO. 3

BID FORM

BRADENTON BEACH GRAVITY REPLACEMENT

Bid "A" BASED ON 670 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION

Bidder must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUA	AMOUNT		
22	Precast Polymer Concrete Drop Manhole (Addendum No. 3)	5	EA		
23	Connection to Existing 4" Force Main, Manhole Tie In, Below Grade Air Release Valve, Fittings, and Associated Appurtenances	1	LS		
24	Connection to Existing Lift Station Wet Well	1	EA		
25	Connection to Existing Manhole (Addendum No. 4)	2	EA		
26	Demolish Existing Manhole Cone, Ring, and Cover and Fill Abandoned Manhole with Compacted Soil	25	EA		
27	Pavement Full Depth Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	4940	SY		
28	Sidewalk & Concrete Driveway Restoration	400	SY		
29	Brick Driveway Restoration	120	SY		
30	Sodding	900	SY		
31	Shell Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	4100	SY		
32	Shell Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	920	SY		
33	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	20	EA		
34	Grout Fill and Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer & 4" Force Main	100	CY		
35	Modify Existing Sanitary Service Lateral	13	EA		
36	Relocate Existing Water Main Service Lateral	3	EA		
37	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material, Including Limerock, Brick, Concrete, Mucky Sand (Addendum No. 3)	1045	CY		
38	FDOT Pavement Repair and Restoration: Mill and Resurfacing (Addendum No. 3)	360	SY		
39	FDOT Full Depth Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	60	SY		
40	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		

Bidder Name:

BID F BRAD Bid ''A	NDIX K REVISION NO. 3 ORM ENTON BEACH GRAVITY REPLACEMENT A'' BASED ON 670 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION r must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be cons	idered r	esponsive				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	NTITY	UNIT PRICE	AN	MOUNT	
PROP	OSED IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$		-
SUBT	OTAL TOTAL BASE BID				\$		-
41	Contract Contingency (10%)	10%	LS		\$		-
	L BID "A"PRICE INCLUDING TOTAL CONSTRUCTION O D ON 670 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	COSTS			\$		-

Bidder Name:

APPENDIX K REVISION NO. 3 **BID FORM** BRADENTON BEACH GRAVITY REPLACEMENT Bid "B" BASED ON 760 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION Bidder must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive. **DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** I. MISCELLANEOUS Mobilization (10%) LS 2 LS Maintenance of Traffic 3 Erosion and Sediment Control LS Clearing and Grubbing 4 LS 5 Preconstruction Video LS Project Signs LS Record Drawings LS SUBTOTAL \$ II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS 190 LF 12" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) 9 LF 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) 2050 1000 10 10" PVC C900 DR 25 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) LF 8" PVC C900 DR 25 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut) LF 11 975 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Certalok (Close Tolerance HDD) 12 550 LF Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch SDR 13 69 EA 26 WYE (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch PVC C900 WYE (6" Branch to fit SDR 26 Service) CTHDD Tie-Ins 9 EA (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 8-inch x 6-inch PVC C900 WYE (6" Branch to fit SDR 26 Service) 13th Street Tie-Ins 8 EA (Addendum No. 3) Cap and Replace Service Lateral (Right of Way) - 12-inch x 6-inch 16 EA PVC SDR 26 WYE 17 Construct and Connect Service Lateral (Private Property) 34 EA Construct Service Lateral (Private Property) (Addendum No. 3) 200 LF Cut In Manhole 20 Precast Polymer Concrete Manhole (Addendum No. 3) 3 EA Standard Precast Concrete Manhole 21 14 EΑ

Bidder Name:

APPENDIX K REVISION NO. 3

BID FORM

BRADENTON BEACH GRAVITY REPLACEMENT

Bid "B" BASED ON 760 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION

Bidder must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUA	NTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22	Precast Polymer Concrete Drop Manhole (Addendum No. 3)	5	EA		
23	Connection to Existing 4" Force Main, Manhole Tie In, Below Grade Air Release Valve, Fittings, and Associated Appurtenances	1	LS		
24	Connection to Existing Lift Station Wet Well	1	EA		
25	Connection to Existing Manhole (Addendum No. 4)	2	EA		
26	Demolish Existing Manhole Cone, Ring, and Cover and Fill Abandoned Manhole with Compacted Soil	25	EA		
27	Pavement Full Depth Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	4940	SY		
28	Sidewalk & Concrete Driveway Restoration	400	SY		
29	Brick Driveway Restoration	120	SY		
30	Sodding	900	SY		
31	Shell Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	4100	SY		
32	Shell Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	920	SY		
33	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	20	EA		
34	Grout Fill and Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer & 4" Force Main	100	CY		
35	Modify Existing Sanitary Service Lateral	13	EA		
36	Relocate Existing Water Main Service Lateral	3	EA		
37	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material, Including Limerock, Brick, Concrete, Mucky Sand (Addendum No. 3)	1045	CY		
38	FDOT Pavement Repair and Restoration: Mill and Resurfacing (Addendum No. 3)	360	SY		
39	FDOT Full Depth Road Restoration (Addendum No. 3)	60	SY		
40	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		

Bidder Name:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					\$	-
SUBTOTAL TOTAL BASE BID						-
41	Contract Contingency (10%)	10%	LS		\$	-
TOTA BASE	\$	-				

Bidder Name: